



2026:CHC-AS:478-DB

ADSL-38
Ct No.16
05.02.2026
TN

FMA 1337 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Das and another
Vs.
Smt. Dipa Behera alias Anita Paik and others

Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta,
Mr. Sibasis Ghosh,
Mr. Hare Krishna Halder,
Mr. Koushik Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Arkoday Mukherjee

.....for the appellants

1. Affidavit-of-service filed today be kept on record.
However, none appears for the respondents at the time of call.
2. To give another opportunity to the respondents to appear and contest the matter, as the appeal was directed to be heard along with the application, let the matter stand postponed till February 09, 2026, when it will be listed next under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)