



23.03.2026

Item no. DL 27
Court No. 16

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

Case No.

FMA 1337 of 2025

with

CAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of :

ASHOK KUMAR DAS & ANR.

...Appellants

VS.

SMT. DIPA BEHERA alias ANITA PAIK & ORS.

...Respondents

For the Appellants :

Mr. Rabindra Narayan Dutta

Mr. Sibashish Ghosh

Mr. Hare Krishna Haldar

Mr. Arkoday Mukherjee

Mr. Soham Banerjee

....Advocates

For the Respondent no.7 :

Mr. Sekhar Pal

Mr. Mobakshar Islam

Mr. Krishna Prasad Majumder

....Advocates

1. It is pointed out by learned counsel for the appellants that the Court had fixed the matter for hearing of the appeal and the application. Although certain issues have been raised regarding service, since learned counsel appearing for the respondents is in custody of copies of the pleadings, we intend to take up the appeal along with the application for hearing as per previous direction. However, in order to enable learned counsel for the respondents to prepare himself on the appeal as well, on his prayer, the matter is adjourned till March 25, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)